| <b></b>  |  | 07-29-2002   |   |  |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1619A<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027                        |  |  |   | S. Department of Commerce  |
| 0000 0001-0027   |  |  |   |  |
|  | L  | 102172093  | ,   |  |
|  | RECORD   | ATION FORM COVER<br>PATENTS ONLY   | RSHEET  |  |
|  | of Patents and Tradema   | rks: Please record the attacl  | ned original docume   | ent(s) or copy   |
| Submission Type  | 7.18.02  | Conveyance Type  | Security Agreen   | nent   |
| Resubmission (Nor  | £  | License  | Change of Name  | )  |
| Correction of PTO  |  | Merger   | Other   |  |
| Corrective Docume  | Frame #  |  | U.S. Government   |  |
| Reel #   | ] Frame #  |  | LY by U.S. Government Ag  | Secret File  |
| Conveying Party(ie   | s)   | Mark if additional nar   | mes of conveying parti  | es attached <sub>Execution</sub> Date<br>Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 1) BACK, Se   | ok Hyun  |  |   | June 5, 2002   |
| Name (line 2)  |  |  | n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n   | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 1) KIM, Jin I   |  |  |   |  |
| Name (line 2)  |  |  |   | 0188801/01   |
| <b>Receiving Party</b>   |  | Mark i   | f additional names of r   | eceiving parties attached  |
| Name (line 1) KOSAN I  | & T Co., Ltd.  |  |   | If document to be recorded<br>is an assignment and the<br>receiving party is not   |
| Name (line 2)  |  |  |   | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment<br>of a domestic   |
| Address (line 1) Seoul Bldg  | Separate document nom  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 2) Yangjae-d   | Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku Assignment.)   |  |   |  |
| Address (line 3) Seoul   | Seoul Republic of Korea 137-130  |  |   |  |
| Domestic Represer  | ntative Name and A   |  | the first Receiving Part  | y only.  |
| Name Snell & W   |  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 1) One Arizo   | na Center  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 2) 400 East V  | /an Buren  |  |   |  |
| Address (line 3) Phoenix, A  | Arizona 85004-2202   |  |   |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |   |  |
|  |  | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |   |  |
| /24/2002 HLE333 0000007 10   | 198800<br>40.00 0P   |  |   |  |
| 2 FC:581   |  |  |   |  |
| Public burden reporting for this col<br>gathering the data needed to compl | lection of information is estimated to<br>lete the Cover Sheet. Send commen- | o average approximately 30 minutes per Co<br>ts regarding this burden estimate to the U<br>frice of Management and Budget, Paperwo<br>rk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RE | over Sheet to be recorded, inc<br>I.S. Patent and Trademark Offi<br>ork Reduction Project (0651-0 | luding time for reviewing the document an<br>ce, Chief Information Officer, Washington,<br>027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB |
| D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In<br>Information Collection Budget Pack   | age 0651-0027, Patent and Tradema  | rk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RE   | EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG<br>sheet(s) information   | to:  |
| Com  | missioner of Patents and   | Trademarks, Box Assignme   |   | FRAME: 0146  |

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06:30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027 |   | Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT |
|---|---|---|--|
| Correspondent I                                     | Name and Address                                | Area Code and Telephone Number  | 602-382-6296   |
| Name Cynth  | ia L. Pillote                                   |   |  |
| ddress (line 1) Snell o                             | & Wilmer L.L.P.                                 |   |  |
| ddress (line 2) One A                               | rizona Center                                   |   |  |
| ddress (line 3) 400 Ea                              | ast Van Buren                                   |   |  |
| ddress (line 4) Phoen                               | ix, Arizona 85004-2202                          |   |  |
| •   | r the total number of p<br>uding any attachment | pages of the attached conveyance docume<br>s.   | # 2  |
| Application Num                                     | iber(s) or Patent N                             | umber(s) Mark if a  | dditional numbers attached   |
|   |   | he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo  |  |
|   | Application Number(s)                           |   | Number(s)  |
|   |   |   |  |
|   |   |   |  |
|   |   |   |  |
| this document is being<br>signed by the first name  |   | Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati                                   | ion was Month Day Year June 5, 2002                                  |
| atent Cooperat                                      | ion Treaty (PCT)                                | PCT PCT   |  |
|   | Fapplication number                             |   |  |
| -   | J.S. Application Numb<br>een assigned.          | PCT   | PCT  |
| lumber of Prope                                     | erties<br>Enter the tot                         | al number of properties involved.   | 1  |
| ee Amount   | Fee Amou  | Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$   | 40.00  |
| Method of Pa  |   | closed 🚺 Deposit Account 🔄  |  |
| Deposit Acco<br>(Enter for payme                    | )UNT<br>ent by deposit account or if            | additional fees can be charged to the account.)   | 10.2814  |
| •   |   | Deposit Account Number: #   | 19-2814<br>Yes No  |
|   |   | Authorization to charge additional fees:  | Yes V No   |
| Statement and S                                     | ignature  |   |  |
| To the best<br>attached co<br>indicated h           | py is a true copy of th                         | belief, the foregoing information is true ar<br>e original document. Charges to deposit a | nd correct and any<br>account are authorized, as                     |
| Cynth   | ia L. Pillote                                   | co = co   | July <u>/ 8</u> , 2002   |
| Name of P   | erson Signing                                   | Signature   | Date   |
|   |   |   |  |
|   |   |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 013120 FRAME: 0147

| FORM PTO-1<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027 |  | S. Department of Comparison<br>atent and Trademark of Comparison<br>PATENT       |
|---|--|--|
| Conveying                                       | Party(ies)   | ties attached  |
|   | KIM, Byeong Gook   | Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 2)                                   |  |  |
|   | JEONG, Dae Hyeon   | Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 2)                                   |  |  |
|   | KANG, Yeong Jo   | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year<br>06/05/2002                                   |
|   | KANG, Teolig oo  |  |
| Name (line 2)                                   |  |  |
| Receiving P                                     | arty Mark if additional names of   |  |
| Name (line 1)                                   |  | If document to be recorded<br>is an assignment and the<br>receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2)                                   |  | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment<br>of a domestic               |
| Address (line 1)                                |  | representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a<br>separate document from  |
| Address (line 2)                                |  | Assignment.)   |
| Address (line 3)                                | City State/Country Zip C   |  |
| Name (line 1)                                   |  | If document to be recorded   |
|   |  | is an assignment and the<br>receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United    |
| Name (line 2)                                   |  | States, an appointment<br>of a domestic<br>representative is attached.           |
| Address (line 1)                                |  | (Designation must be a<br>separate document from<br>Assignment.)                 |
| Address (line 2)                                |  |  |
| Address (line 3)                                | City State/Country Zip C   | ode .  |
| Application                                     |  | onal numbers attached  |
|   | he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the |  |
| Pa  | tent Application Number(s) Patent Nu   | mber(s)  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| L   |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 013120 FRAME: 0148

| FORM PTO-1619C<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027        | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE<br>CONTINUATION<br>PATENTS ONLY               | U.S. Department of Composition<br>Patent and Trademark Of Patent<br>PATENT                       |
|--|---|--|
| Conveying Party(ies)<br>Enter additional Conveying Parties | Mark if additional names of cor   |  |
| Name (line 1) KWON, Hyeok Joo                              | ·   | Execution Take Year<br>Month Day Year<br>06/05/2002  |
| Name (line 2)  |   | Execution Date   |
| Name (line 1)  |   | Month Day Year<br>06/05/2002   |
| Name (line 2)  |   | Execution Date   |
| Name (line 1)  |   | Month Day Year 06/05/2002  |
| Name (line 2)  |   |  |
| Receiving Party  | Mark if additiona   | al names of receiving parties attached   |
| Name (line 1)  |   | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the  |
| Name (line 2)  |   | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment<br>of a domestic     |
| Address (line 1)   |   | representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a<br>separate document from                  |
| Address (line 2)   |   | Assignment.)   |
| Address (line 3)   |   |  |
| Name (line 1)  | State/Country   | Zip Code   |
| Name (line 2)  |   | is an assignment and the<br>receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United                    |
| Address (line 1)   |   | States, an appointment<br>of a domestic<br>representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2)   |   | separate document from<br>Assignment.)   |
| Address (line 3)   |   |  |
| City   | State/Country   | Zip Code   |
| Application Number(s) or I                                 | Patent Number(s) Ma<br>Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num | ark if additional numbers attached   |
| Patent Application   |   | atent Number(s)  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 013120 FRAME: 0149

## ASSIGNMENT UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, is the sole inventor of <u>EXTERNAL MOUNTING TYPE MICROCHIP</u> DUAL BAND ANTENNA ASSEMBLY

for which Letters Patent of the United States (  $\times$  ) has been executed on even date herewith ( ) was filed as U.S. Serial No.

AND WHEREAS, KOSAN I & T CO., LTD.(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Korean corporation with offices at 89-3 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu, 137-180 Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the Assignor's full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid patent, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Certificate of Correction to said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date written below:

Assignment

| INVENTOR'S NAME  | ADDRESS  | SIGNATURE | DATE          |
|------------------|--|-----------|---------------|
| BACK, Seok Hyun  | 9/2, 879-12 Jooan 6<br>dong, Nam-gu,<br>402-206 Incheon-shi,<br>Republic of Korea                      | X         | June 05, 2002 |
| KIM, Jin Myeong  | 279-499, Sangdo 4<br>dong, Dongjak-gu,<br>156-845 Seoul,<br>Republic of Korea                          | Ameland   | June 05, 2002 |
| KIM, Byeong Gook | 310-408 Cheongsol<br>Apt., Songgang-dong,<br>Yooseong-gu,<br>305-752 Daejeon-shi,<br>Republic of Korea | 22        | June 05, 2002 |
| JEONG, Dae Hyeon | 1575-2, Sinlim 11<br>dong, Kwanak-gu,<br>151-899 Seoul,<br>Republic of Korea                           | Ŧ         | June 05, 2002 |
| KANG, Yeong Jo   | 205, 664-5, Il-dong,<br>Ansan-si, 425-861<br>Kyunggi-do,<br>Republic of Korea                          | Ng        | June 05, 2002 |
| KWON, Hyeok Joo  | 101-207 Kolong Apt.,<br>642, Deungchon 1<br>dong, 157-840<br>Kangseo-gu,<br>Republic of Korea          | 概         | June 05, 2002 |

Assignment